S

PART NUMBER

DESC

[PTION STD./0PT.

L R
1 K 46-10 01 285 MAIN CABIN HANDRAILS. TEAK, &'-5" ?
< 46 10 OIF FASTENER KIT: (6) #10x2" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 2
(6) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
2 |k 78 01 01 820 CABIN LIGHT 6
K 78 01 01F FASTENER KIT: (&) #10x1" PHIL. PHSMS, S.S. 6
K 46 01 99 800 3/8" BROWN VINYL TRIM ON SEAT BACK CUTOUTS, 9'-0" |1
3 |k 44 03 01 285 TRADITIONAL TABLE W/LEG, TEAK 1
K 44 03 15 255 MALE BRACKET, ON TABLE, S-S. 2
K 44 03 15F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x3/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 2
K 44 03 17 255 FEMALE BRACKET, ON BULKHEAD, S.S. 2
K 44 03 17F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10-24x1 1/2" SLOT. FHMS, S.S. |2
| (4) #10 FLAT, LOCK WASHER, 5.S.
' (4) #10-24 HEX NUT, HEX CAP NUT, S.[s.
4 |k 44 03 21 722] BARREL BOLT, ON BULKHEAD 1
K 44 03 23 285 TEAK PAD _ 1
K 44 03 21-23F  FASTENER KIT: (4) #4x3/4" PHIL. OHSMS, S.S. 1
5 |k 44 03 07 285 FORWARD TABLE SUPPORT, 14", TEAK 1
K 44 03 O7F FASTENER KIT: (6) #10x1 1/2" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. |1
(6) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
6 |k 44 03 08 285 PORT SIDE TABLE SUPPORT, 4'-0", TEAK 1
K 44 03 O8F FASTENER KIT: (6) 1/4"-20x2" SLOT. FHMS, S.S. 1
‘ (6) 1/4“ FLAT, LOCK WASHER, S.S.
| (6) 1/4"-20 HEX NUT, S.S.
K 44 03 11 288 AFT TABLE SUPPORT, 2'-6", TEAK 1
K 44 03 11F FASTENER KIT: (4) 1/4“-20x2" SLOT. FHMS, S.S. 1
(4} 174" FLAT, LOCK WASHER, S.S.
~(4) 1/4"-20 HEX NUT, S5.S.
122 03 00 100 TRADITTONAI INTER[OR TABLE. COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 1
! Zalina . 30 PARTS INTERIOR 36
; Gy CATALOGUE LANDRAIL, TRADITIONAL TABLE




LEF. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ' STD. /02T

1 K 46 01 25 289 HULL DECK INTERFACE, 8'-0", TEAK 5
K 46 01 25F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 5

(4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
2 |K 46 03 03 289 STARBOARD UPPER PINRAIL SHELF, 2'-3 1/2", TEAK 1
K 46 03 03F FASTENER KIT: {4) #10x1 1/2" SLOT. OHSMS, §.S. 1

(4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
3 |K 46 03 01 289 STARBOARD LOWER PINRAIL, 6'~6", TEAK 1
K 46 03 01F FASTENER KIT: (5) #10x1" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1
{5) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S. o
4 |K 46 07 01 289 STARBOARD KNEE NOTE: BRACKETS AND FASTENERS 1

INCLUDED WITH AFT LOWER CHAINPLATES

5 iK 46 01 13 289 STARBOARD SETTE TRIM,6' - 0", TEAK 1
K 46 01 13F FASTENER KIT: (5) #10x1" SLOT. QHSMS, S.S. 1

{5) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
6 |K 46 03 04 285 PORT UPPER -FORWARD PINRAIL SHELF, 2'-1/2", TEAK 1
K 46 03 04F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1 172" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

_ (4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
7 |K 46 03 05 289 PORT UPPER AFT PINRAIL SHELF, 3'-8", TEAK 1
K 46 03 O5F FASTENER KIT: (7) #10x1 1/2* SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1
8 |K 46 03 02 289 PORT LOWER PINRAIL, 6'-0", TEAK 1
K 46 03 02F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1% SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

. (4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
9 [K 46 07 05 289 PORT KNEE, TEAK ' 1
10 [K 46 01 16 289 CEILING BATTEN, TEAK, 5'-1" 1
K 46 01 16F FASTENER KIT: {(4) #10x1" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

(4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
 Cmmbina . 30 PARTS INTERIOR 37

i Gt CATALOGUE PINRAIL, TRIM, KNEES

-



<EF. PART NUMBER

DESCRLIPILUN

STD./UPT.

(SRR SR PN

~—T 70 0% 00 450 D.C. MAIN PANEL W/FUSES )
K 70 04 QOF FASTENER KIT: (5) #8x3/4" PHIL. PHSMS, S.S. 1l

2 |k 73 01 05 497 BATTERY SELECTOR SWITCH | :
K 73 01 O5F FASTENER KIT: (4) #8x3/4" PHIL. PHSMS, S.S. : y
K 73 01 03 284 12 VOLT MARINE GRADE BATTERY, BENEATH CHART TABLE 1} 1
K 73 01 01 714 BATTERY BOX W/TIE DOWN STRAP 1] 1
K 73 01 02 10d FIBERGLASS PAN, FOR BATTERY BOX 1
K 73 01 09 097 #4 BATTERY WIRING, SPECIFY NO. OF BATTERIES AND 111

ENGINE TYPE

K 73 01 00 104 EXTRA BATTERY AND BOX 1
K 42 01 00 100 CURTAIN SET, COMPLETE W/HARDWARE 1
K 42 01 01 390 MAIN CABIN CURTAIN W/SLIDES 8
K 42 01 03 390 SNAP RETAINER 8
K 42 01 05 390 CURTAIN TRACK W/END STOPS, 8'-3", FOR MAIN CABIN 4
K 42 01 07 39d cCLIP, S.S. - 6
K 47 03 00 100 CHART TABLE, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 1

6 IK 47 03 01 289 CHART TABLE 1
K 47 03 Q1F FASTENER KIT: (10) #10x1 1/2" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. |1

(10) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.

7 Ik 46 01 18 289 CHART TABLE TRIM, 22 1/2", TEAK 1

K 46 01 18F FASTENER KIT: (6) #10x1/4" SLOT. OQHSMS, S.S. 1
. (6) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
l rall T PARTS INTERIOR 38
4 (Facres) S0 CATALOGUE CHART TABLE




(EF. PART NUMSER DESCRIPTION ‘ STD./0PT

1 K 46 01 29 285 QUARTERBERTH TRIM, 2'-11 1/2", TEAK 1
K 46 01 29F FASTENER KIT: (3) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

' (3) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
2 K 46 03 07 285 QUARTERBERTH PINRAIL, 3'-4", TEAK 1
K 46 03 07F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

‘ (4) #10 FINISH WASHER

3 K 43 01 60 285 QUARTERBERTH AFT BULKHEAD, TEAK 1
K 43 01 60F FASTENER KIT: (6) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1
(6) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S. _
4 K43 01 62 285 QUARTERBERTH RUDDER POST INSPECTION BULKHEAD 11
K 43 01 62F FASTENER KIT: (2) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

{2) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
K 43 01 64 285 QUARTERBERTH PORT BULKHEAD, TEAK 1
K 43 01 64F FASTENER KIT: (&) #10x1" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

(6) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
K 46 01 31 285 QUARTERBERTH PORT TRIM, TEAK 1
K 46 01 31F FASTENER KIT: (5) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1

(5) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.

| Temiina. 30 PARTS NTERIOR 39
: CATALOGUE QUARTERBERTH:

®




_F. PART NUMBER

S10./0PT

DESCRIPTION
1 K 46 10 05 285 COMPANIONWAY HANDRAIL, 13" 2
K 46 10 O5F FASTENER KIT: (2) #10x1 1/2" SLOT. OHSMS, S§.S. 2
2 K 26 03 39 2851 STARBOARD INTERIOR COMPANIONWAY TRIM 1
3 K 26 03 41 285 PORT INTERIOR COMPANIONWAY TRIM 1
K 26 03 39-41F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1 1/4"™ SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 2
4 K 43 01 70 285 COMPANIONWAY PANEL, TEAK 1
K 43 01 70F FASTENER KIT: {6) #10x1 14" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1.
5 K 43 04 01 285 LADDER, TEAK 1
6 K 43 04 07 044 LADDER STEP PAD 3
7 K 43 04703 613 MALE BRACKET, ON LADDER 2
K 43 04 03F FASTENER KIT: (2) #10-24x1 1/2" SLOT. FHMS, S.5. |2
. (2) #10 FLAT, LOCK WASHER, S.S.
{2) #10-24 HEX NUT, HEX CAP NUT, S.5.
K 43 04 05 044 FEMALE BRACKET, ON BULKHEAD 2
K 43 04 OSF FASTENER KIT: (2) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S 2
K 43 04 00 100{ LADDER, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 1
K 46 01 21 285 AFT DINETTE SEAT TRIM, 22 3/4", TEAK B
K 46 01 21F FASTENER KIT: (3) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1
(3) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
K 46 Q1 22 285 AFT DINETTE SEAT TRIM, 7%, TEAK
K 46 01 22F FASTENER KIT: (2) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1
(2) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
K 42 07 01 285 PORT SIDE, ENGINF ACCESS DOOR. AND FRAME, Spec. Engipel
K 42 07 Q1F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. L
(4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
K 26 03 51 0120 MAIN HATCH MQLDING TRIM, WHITE, VINYL, 10'-6" 1
K 26 03 51F FASTENER KIT:{23) #8x3/4" PHIL. PHSMS, 5.S. 1
| ok [} INTERIOR 40 -}
i @“D Eﬁ?}f’oaug COMPANTONWAY i




REF.

PART NUMBER

STD./0PT.

DESCRIPTION
1 K 45 03 35 289 PORT SIDE PANEL, TEAK 1
K 45 03 35F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1 1/4"™ SLOT. OHSMS, §S. 14
2 |K 46 05 04 289 GALLEY STORAGE SHELF W/PINRAIL 1]
K 46 05 04F FASTENER KIT: (6) #10x1 1/2" SLOT. OHSMS, §. 1
(6) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
3 K 46 05 05 289 SLIDING GLASS - 2
4 |K 43 01 67 285 GALLEY BULKHEAD, TEAK 1
K 43 01 67F FASTENER KIT: (8) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, §S. 1
' (8) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
K 45 03 01 289 COUNTER TQP, TEAK , 1
K 45 03 O1F FASTENER KIT: (3) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S. 1
_ {2} #10x2" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S.
6 |K 45 03 05 289 HINGED ICE BOX LIDS, TEAK , 1
K 45 03 09 10d ICE BOX, FIBERGLASS, BONDED IN PLACE 1
7 K 45 03 13 289 GALLEY STORAGE DRAWERS W/FRAME, TEAK 1
K 45 03 13F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. QHSMS, S. 1
(4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
8 |K 45 03 17 288 ISLAND, TEAK 1
K 45 03 17F FASTENER KIT: (8) #10x1 1/4" SLOT. OHSMS, S. 1
9 |K 45 03 21 734 SINK, S.S. 2
K 45 03 21F FASTENER KIT: (4) Jiffy Clamp 2
K 45 03 25 734 SINK STOPPER, §.S. 2
elalina. 30 PARTS INTERIOR 41

CATALOGUE GALLEY



e A . TR Y o TR L A A AL T . S ST S

KeF. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION STD./0PT.

1 K 45 03 29 284 ISLAND TRIM, 22 172" 1

K 45 03 29F FASTENER KIT: (4) £10x2" SLQT. QHSMS, S§.S. 1
. (4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.S.
K 42 07 05 289 AFT ENGINE DOOR AND FRAME 1
K 42 07 05F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1" SLOT. OHSMS, S.S. 1
(4) #10 FINISH WASHER, S.5.

2 K 44 08 00 580d 2 BURNER STOVE W/CUTTING BOARD, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 1
¥ 44 08 QOF FASTENER KIT: (4) #8x3/4" PHIL. PHSMS, S.S. 1
K 44 08 (3 580 MALE GIMBALL, ON STOVE UNIT 2
K 44 08 05 580 FEMALE GIMBALL, ON LINER 2
K 44 08 03-05F FASTENER KIT: (3) #i0x3/4" PHIL. PHSMS, S§.S. 4

3 K 44 08 09 285 STOVE CABINET . i
K 44 09 00 580 3 BURNER STOVE W/OVEN AND CUTTING BOARD 1
K 44 09 0l 580 SEA RAIL i
K 44 09 04 580 FEMALE GIMBALL, ON LINER 2
K 44 09 Q4F FASTENER KIT: (3) #10x3/4" PHIL. PHSMS, S5.S. e
K 44 09 11 722 BARREL BOLT 1
K 44 Q09 11F FASTENER KIT: (4) #6x5/8" PHIL. FHMS, S.S. 1
K 44 0% 13 285 TEAK PAD, FOR BARREL BOLT 1
K 44 09 13F FASTENER KIT: (2) #6x5/8" PHIL. FHMS, S.S. 1
K 44 09 09 245 ALCQOHOL FUEL TANK W/FUEL LINE, PRESSURE GAUGE AND

PUMP FOR OVEN OPTION, IN LAZARETTE 1
K 44 09 Q9F FASTENER KIT: (4) #10x1" PHIL. PHSMS, S.S. 1
K 44 09 03 519 #4 HOSE CLAMP, S.S5., FOR FUEL LINE 2
Cakmlina. R PARTS INTERIOR 42
| =90  BARTS eus GALLEY |




